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CURRICULUM VITAE 
--- ---,-------------------------·---
Surname 
First name 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 
Married to 
Children 

PAPPAS 
Spyros 
1 January 19S3 
Athens 
Fr-ady Karkanis 
1 son, Athos, bom 7 September 1992 
1 daughter, Daphne, born 25 May 1995 

STUDIES AN.D DIPLOMAS 

1974 

1976 

1977 

1979 

1986 

1987 

CAREER 

1976 
1978 
1981 

1982 

1983 
1984 

1985 

1988 

1989 

"' • 1 me Jan. 23. 

Degree in Law 
(University of Athens) 
Post-Graduate Diploma in Administrative Law 
(Panteios School of Economic and Political Sciences) 
Post-Graduate Degree (D.E.A.) in Public 
Administration and Public Law 
(University of Paris I, Pantheon-Sorbonne) 
Certificate in Community Law 
(Diredorate for European Affairs of the Millistry for 
Coordination) 
Degree in Political Science 
(University of Athens) 
Advanced Management Programme 
(INSEAD, FontaiDebleau) 

Barrister in Athens 
'Auditeur' at the Council of Stale 
Special advisor for checking the legality of 
administrative acts publishable in the official journal in 
the legal office of the Prime Minister; organization and 
putting into function of the service for the checking of 
the legality 
Member of the Central Commission for the Drafting of 
Laws 
'Maitre des Requetes' at the Council of State 
Member of the Supreme CoWlCil of the Church of 
Greece 
(First) Secretary-General of the National Centre of 
Public Administration; setting-up of the National School 
of Public Administration and the Institute of Pennanent 
Training 
Associate Professor at the European IDStirute of Public 
Administration (ElP A), Maastricht 
Director of Faculty at EIP A 
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CAREER (cont' d> 

1990 
1992 
1995 

(1996 

ml\LICATIQNS 

1977 

1979 

1980 

1980-1981 

1981-1984 

1981 

1982 

1984 

1985 

1985 (until 1994) 

1987 

1988 

1989 

CEC.>.i'i6010021-SPC 

Director-General at EIPA 
Professor of European Law at EIPA 
Director General for Consumer Policy at the European 
Commission 
Barrister at tbe supreme court and tht: Council of State) 

La CQpstirution de la Grece de 1975, ed. Fondation ::l.e 
Droit Administratif, Athens, p. 110 

in: &Cfoune 

reglementaires et les 
~~"¥"' Administrative, No. 

, Athens 
Suspenlrion des Fonctio 
·- a· , No. 17, Athens 

Domaine Public' (p. 00), 
terpretation du Code Civil 
rgiades and M. Stathopoulos 

delle 

in: Reforme 

published in 
Professors S _ 
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