

CURRICULUM VITAE

Surname	PAPPAS	
First name	Spyros	
Date of birth	1 January 1953	
Place of birth	Athens	
Married to	Frady Karkanis	
Children	1 son, Athos, born 7 September 1992	
	1 daughter, Daphne, born 25 May 1995	

STUDIES AND DIPLOMAS

1974	Degree in Law	
	(University of Athens)	
1976	Post-Graduate Diploma in Administrative Law	
	(Panteios School of Economic and Political Sciences)	
1977	Post-Graduate Degree (D.E.A.) in Public	
	Administration and Public Law	
	(University of Paris I, Panthéon-Sorbonne)	
1979	Certificate in Community Law	
	(Directorate for European Affairs of the Ministry for	
	Coordination)	
1986	Degree in Political Science	
	(University of Athens)	
1987	Advanced Management Programme	
	(INSEAD, Fontainebleau)	

CAREER

1 976	Barrister in Athens
1978	'Auditeur' at the Council of State
1981	Special advisor for checking the legality of administrative acts publishable in the official journal in the legal office of the Prime Minister; organization and putting into function of the service for the checking of the legality
1982	Member of the Central Commission for the Drafting of Laws
1983	'Maître des Requêtes' at the Council of State
1984	Member of the Supreme Council of the Church of Greece
1985	(First) Secretary-General of the National Centre of Public Administration; setting-up of the National School of Public Administration and the Institute of Permanent Training
1988	Associate Professor at the European Institute of Public Administration (EIPA), Maastricht
1989	Director of Faculty at EIPA

		I
		1
		I
		1
		1
		1
		ı
		I
		Í.
		1
		ı
		1
		1
		T .
		1
		1
		1
		İ
		T.
		1
		I

CAREER (cont'd)

1990	Director-General at EIPA
1992	Professor of European Law at EIPA
1995	Director General for Consumer Policy at the European
	Commission
(1996	Barrister at the supreme court and the Council of State)

PUBLICATIONS

1976	La Constitution de la Grèce de 1975, ed. Fondation de	
	Droit Administratif, Athens, p. 110	
1977	Le régime de Planification en Grèce, University of	
`	Paris I, Panthéon-Sorbenne, Paris	
1979	Procédure du Retrait des Actes Administratifs en Droit	
	bellénique', in 'Sur la Rorme et la Procédure de l'Acte	
	administratif', in: Economica, Paris	
1980	La Présomption de légalité', in: Réforme	
	Administrative, No. 3, p. 50, Athens	
1980-1981	Présentation des Hautes Juridictions étrangères et de	
	leurs Arrêts', in cooperation with Prof. Pr.	
	Pavlopoulos, in: Le Journal de la Constitution, Athens	
1981-1984	'Revue de la Jurisprudence Administrative', in: Revue	
	de Droit Public, Athens	
1981	'La Liberté de la Presse', in: Réforme Administrative,	
	No. 6 and 7, Athens	
1982	'La Distinction entre les Décrets réglementaires et les	
	Décrets individuels', in: Réforme Administrative, No.	
	11, Athens	
1984	'La Suspension des Fonctionnaires' in: Réforme	
	Administrative, No. 17, Athens	
1985	'Le Domaine Public' (p. 100), published in	
	L'Interprétation du Code Civil of Professors S.	
	Georgiades and M. Stathopoulos	
1985 (until 1994)	'Riforma delle autonomie in Europa', annual	
	contribution on Greece in: Annuario 1992 delle	
	Autonomie Locali, Edizioni delle Autonomie	
1987	'La Protection du Principe de la Confiance Justifiée',	
	in: Encyclopédie de l'Administration, No. 1, Athens	
1988	Définition des Politiques Publiques, in: Revista dos	
	Quadros Tecnicos do Estado, Nov. and Dec. 1988,	
	Lisbon	
1989	'Conflicts arising from Plan-Contracts' and 'Jurisdiction	
	of Administration Courts', published in Greece in:	
	Justice 1989, p. 103, Athens	
	`	

1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1